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CoC Number: KY-501
CoC Name:  Louisville-Jefferson County CoC
Total Award: $13,894.257

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $377,520 21 $8,281,191 0 $0 0 $0 nfa 22 $8,658,711 62%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 2 $191,777 0 $0 1 $194,885 n/a 3 $386,662 3%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 2 $1,462,658 0 $0 1 $702,036 n/a 3 $2,164,694 16%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $230,605 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $230,605 2%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 5 $1,065,786 0 $0 5 $868,124 n/a 10 $1,933,910 14%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $130,075 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $130,075 <1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $389,600 1 $389,600 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $377,520 32 $11,362,092 0 $0 7 $1,765,045 $389,600 41 $13,894,257
% of Total Award 2.7% 81.7% 0% 12.7% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government SPC Louisville TBRA Renewal FY 2021 Renewal project $2,425,065.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless Renewal project $807,578.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing Renewal project $734,395.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul Collaborative Housing Initiative Renewal project $592,311.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc. Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless Renewal project $589,833.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.

Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
House of Ruth, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Wayside Christian Mission

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Choices, Inc.

Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
House of Ruth, Inc.

Wayside Christian Mission

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Young Adult Development in Action, Inc. dba YouthBuild
Louisville
Volunteers of America Mid-States

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name

Society of St. Vincent de Paul
Home of the Innocents
Volunteers of America Mid-States

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name

Family Health Centers Rx: Housing

SVDP On Campus PSH

Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless
Southeast Permanent Supportive Housing
Journey Permanent Supportive Housing
Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults
PSH Non-Chronic 1l Renewal FY 2021
Non-Chronic PSH | FY 2021 Renewal

Homes with Heart 2021

Homes With Hope

Men's permanent supportive housing-FY2021
PSH 11l CH Renewal FY 2021

PSH2021

Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing
SPC Simon Hall Rnewal FY 2021

SPC Kersey House of Ruth, Inc

Women's permanent supportive housing-FY2021

Project Name

YouthBuild Louisville Collaborative YHDP RRH
Employment Program

CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY21

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Victims Renewal
FY2021

Project Name

DV Bonus TH/RRH Project
HOTI TH-RRH YHDP
CoC Joint RRH/TH FY21

Project Name

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project

Project Type

$513,014.00
$424,790.00
$382,245.00
$377,520.00
$277,178.00
$231,022.00
$226,810.00
$182,718.00
$174,888.00
$155,846.00
$142,740.00
$142,721.00

$87,630.00

$64,164.00

$49,834.00

$38,721.00

$37,688.00

Awarded Amount

$194,885.00

$129,442.00
$62,335.00

Awarded Amount

$896,104.00
$702,036.00
$566,554.00

Awarded Amount



Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Supportive Services Only
Recipient Name
Family Health Centers, Inc.

YMCA of Greater Louisville

Young Adult Development in Action, Inc. dba YouthBuild
Louisville

St. John Center, Inc.

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
KentuckianaWorks

Seven Counties Services
Family Scholar House, Inc.
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
Seven Counties Services

HMIS

Recipient Name

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

CoC Planning Grant
Recipient Name

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Transitional Housing for Young Adults

Project Name
FHC Common Assessment

Youth Demonstration - Street Outreach
YouthBuild Louisville Collaborative YHDP Services Program

Coordinated Entry Outreach

Coordinated Entry Diversion 1

Youth ShelterWorks

Homeless Outreach Team 2021

FSH Homeless Young Adults and Youth Program 2021
Single Point of Entry

Seven Counties Services Renewal YHDP

Project Name

HMIS Consolidated Grant

Project Name

2021 Louisville Planning Grant Application

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project

Project Type
Renewal project
YHDP project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$230,605.00

Awarded Amount

$509,416.00
$328,994.00
$304,864.00

$271,856.00
$110,187.00
$100,000.00
$94,825.00
$84,266.00
$79,502.00
$50,000.00

Awarded Amount

$130,075.00

Awarded Amount
$389,600.00





