

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: KY-501 CoC Name: Louisville-Jefferson County CoC Total Award: \$13,894,257

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 1	\$377,520	21	\$8,281,191	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	22	\$8,658,711	62%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	2	\$191,777	0	\$0	1	\$194,885	n/a	3	\$386,662	3%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	2	\$1,462,658	0	\$0	1	\$702,036	n/a	3	\$2,164,694	16%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$230,605	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$230,605	2%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	5	\$1,065,786	0	\$0	5	\$868,124	n/a	10	\$1,933,910	14%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$130,075	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$130,075	<1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$389,600	1	\$389,600	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$377,520	32	\$11,362,092	0	\$0	7	\$1,765,045	\$389,600	41	\$13,894,257	
% of Total Award		2.7%		81.7%		0%		12.7%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC Louisville TBRA Renewal FY 2021	Renewal project	\$2,425,065.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$807,578.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$734,395.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul	Collaborative Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$592,311.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$589,833.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at *https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/* 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Trar	sitional Housing			
	Volunteers of America Mid-States	CoC Joint RRH/TH FY21	Renewal project	\$566,554.00
	Home of the Innocents	HOTI TH-RRH YHDP	YHDP project	\$702,036.00
	Society of St. Vincent de Paul	DV Bonus TH/RRH Project	Renewal project	\$896,104.00
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Join	t TH - Rapid Re-housing			
		FY2021		
	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Victims Renewal	Renewal project	\$62,335.00
	Volunteers of America Mid-States	CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY21	Renewal project	\$129,442.00
	Young Adult Development in Action, Inc. dba YouthBuild Louisville	YouthBuild Louisville Collaborative YHDP RRH Employment Program	YHDP project	\$194,885.00
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Wayside Christian Mission	Women's permanent supportive housing-FY2021	Renewal project	\$37,688.00
	House of Ruth, Inc.	SPC Kersey House of Ruth, Inc	Renewal project	\$38,721.00
	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC Simon Hall Rnewal FY 2021	Renewal project	\$49,834.00
	Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.	Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$64,164.00
	Choices, Inc.	PSH2021	Renewal project	\$87,630.00
	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	PSH III CH Renewal FY 2021	Renewal project	\$142,721.00
	Wayside Christian Mission	Men's permanent supportive housing-FY2021	Renewal project	\$142,740.00
	Society of St. Vincent de Paul	Homes With Hope	Renewal project	\$155,846.00
	House of Ruth, Inc.	Homes with Heart 2021	Renewal project	\$174,888.00
	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	Non-Chronic PSH I FY 2021 Renewal	Renewal project	\$182,718.00
	Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	PSH Non-Chronic II Renewal FY 2021	Renewal project	\$226,810.00
	Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults	Renewal project	\$231,022.00
	Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.	Journey Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$277,178.00
	Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.	Southeast Permanent Supportive Housing	New project	\$377,520.00
	Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$382,245.00
	Society of St. Vincent de Paul	SVDP On Campus PSH	Renewal project	\$424,790.00
		Family Health Centers Rx: Housing	B 1 1	¢ 40 4 700 00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Transitional Housing for Young Adults	Renewal project	\$230,605.00
Supportive Services Only			
Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Family Health Centers, Inc.	FHC Common Assessment	Renewal project	\$509,416.00
YMCA of Greater Louisville	Youth Demonstration - Street Outreach	YHDP project	\$328,994.00
Young Adult Development in Action, Inc. dba YouthBuild Louisville	YouthBuild Louisville Collaborative YHDP Services Program	YHDP project	\$304,864.00
St. John Center, Inc.	Coordinated Entry Outreach	Renewal project	\$271,856.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Coordinated Entry Diversion 1	Renewal project	\$110,187.00
KentuckianaWorks	Youth ShelterWorks	YHDP project	\$100,000.00
Seven Counties Services	Homeless Outreach Team 2021	Renewal project	\$94,825.00
Family Scholar House, Inc.	FSH Homeless Young Adults and Youth Program 2021	YHDP project	\$84,266.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Single Point of Entry	Renewal project	\$79,502.00
Seven Counties Services	Seven Counties Services Renewal YHDP	YHDP project	\$50,000.00
HMIS			
Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	HMIS Consolidated Grant	Renewal project	\$130,075.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	2021 Louisville Planning Grant Application	Planning project	\$389,600.00